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NEW ERA SCHOOL
ACADEMIC PLANNER (2023-24)

Assessment Schedule

S.No. Classes :- 1 to IX & XI PTM /Open House
1 Periodic Test I- 1°T WEEK OF MAY 3"° WEEK OF MAY
2 | Periodic Test Il- 3%° WEEK OF JULY 2'7 13" WEEK OF AUGUST
3| Half Yearly Exams - 2° WEEK OF SEPTEMBER | 2 /3" WEEK OF OCTOBER
4 Periodic Test I1I- 3"° WEEK OF NOVEMBER 2'° 13" WEEK OF DECEMBER
5 MOCK TEST- 3"° WEEK OF JANUARY 2024 -
6 Final Exams — 3" WEEK OF FEBRUARY 2024 ﬂiu\égek of March 2024 (Open
S.No. Classes :- X & Xl PTM /Open House
1 Periodic Test I- 4" WEEK OF APRIL 3"° WEEK OF MAY
2 | Periodic Test II- 3% WEEK OF JULY 2'° 13" WEEK OF AUGUST
3 Half Yearly Exams — 2"° WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 2'7 /3" WEEK OF OCTOBER
4 Periodic Test I1I- 3°° WEEK OF NOVEMBER 2'7 /3" WEEK OF DECEMBER

Pre-Board - Grades X & Xll — Mid of November
2023

2"° / 3%"° WEEK OF DECEMBER

Pre-Board - 2- 3" WEEK OF DECEMBER

LAST WEEK OF DECEMBER




HOLIDAYS

S.No. Months Date Day Events
Apr 14 2023 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti
1| Aprl2023 1 Abr 07 2023 Friday Good Friday
Apr 22 2023 Saturday Id-Ul-Fitr
2 May’ 2023 May 05 2023 Friday Budh Purnima
July 16 2023 Saturday Shivratri
3 Jul” 2023
July 29 2023 Saturday Muharram
4 Aug’ 2023 Aug 30 2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan
5 Sep’ 2023 Sep 06 2023 Wednesday Janmashtami
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti /
6 Oct’ 2023 Oct 02 2023 Monday Shri Shastri Jayanti
Oct 22- Oct 24 Monday, Ashtami, Navami and
2023 Tuesday Dussehra
Nov 10- Nov 15 Friday to Diwali Break
2023 Wednesday (Dhanteras — Bhaidooj)
7 Nov’ 2023 Nov 27 2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
Guru Tegh Bahadur
Nov 28 2023 Tuesday Shaheed Divas
8 Dec’ 2023 Dec 25 2023 Monday Christmas
9 Jan’ 2024 Jan 17 2024 Wednesday | Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
Mar 08 2024 Friday Mahashivratri
10 Mar’ 2024 March 24 - sunda
March 25 2024 Hnday - Holi & Dulhendi

Monday




SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES

I\?(l) Month Events Date / Day
1 April . . i tha -
Baisakhi & Ambedkar Jayanti 13"April (Thursday), 2023
y
2 May Labour Day 1% May (Monday),2023
3 July Van Mahotsava 4"July (Tuesday),2023
Independence day 15™ August (Tuesday), 2023
4 August
Raksha Bandhan 29™ August (Tuesday), 2023
September Janmashtami / Teacher’s Day | 05"September (Tuesday), 2023
5
Gandhi Jayanti 29" September (Friday), 2023
6 October Dussehra 20™ October (Friday), 2023
: 09™ November (Thursday),
5| November Deepawali 2023
Children’s Day 14™ November(Tuesday), 2023
8 December Kisan Diwas / Christmas Day | 22" December (Friday), 2023
9 | January-2024 Republic Day 26" January (Friday), 2024
th
10 | February- 2024 Basant Panchami 14" February (Wednesday)

2024




